
OT, getting to know the class Socrative, off-topic: Holidays
Christmas 휴강

Class abroad TBD discuss holiday Movie posted to group chat
New year 휴강

How are you? Listen for formal/informal language
Nice to meet you Pronunciation reductions

Can you say that again? Listen for repetition
Nice weather, isn't it? Go to Cafe: TBD
I love pop! Listen for differences
My favorite movie is... Pronunciation stress in questions, movie
What time is it? Listen for times

Lunar new year 휴강
Would you try kayaking? Pronuncation stress in nouns
Do you have any brothers? Pronunciation final 's sounds
She's pretty smart. Listening for personalities
I love your shirt! Pronuncation sentence stress
What is she wearing? Listen for descriptions
When do you get up? Pronuncation reduction of “do you”
When do you go there? Listen to ask follow-up Q
What do you do first? Pronunciation sequence markers

2024년도 겨울학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서
Syllabus for 2024 KNU Winter semester Language Class
강좌명
Title

영어회화 중급반(English Conversation Class Beginner)

수업시간
Class Time

저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:50(Mon, Tue)

교수
Professor

Speak Now! 1 (DIGITAL)

강의실
Class room

Further Notice

강의소개 및 목표
Course Objectives &

Summary

Communicating with confidence means expressing yourself accurately, fluently, and
appropriately.
English in Action lessons throughout the Student Book present role-play which show
students how to use target language in real-life settings.

강의 난이도
Levels

교재
Textbook

Speak Now! 1 (DIGITAL)

강의일정(Lesson Plan)

1주차
2024-12-23-월
2024-12-25-수

2주차
2024-12-30-월
2025-01-01-수

3주차 2025-01-06-월
2025-01-08-수

4주차 2025-01-13-월
2025-01-15-수

5주차 2025-01-20-월
2025-01-22-수

6주차
2025-01-27-월
2025-01-29-수

7주차 2025-02-03-월
2025-02-05-수

10주차 2025-02-24-월
2025-02-26-수

8주차 2025-02-10-월
2025-02-12-수

9주차 2025-02-17-월
2025-02-19-수

(Beginner) (Mid-Inter.)(Low-Inter.)

(High-Inter.) (Advance)


	Syllabus form(Evening)

