## 2024년도 겨울학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2024 KNU Winter semester Language Class

강솨명 Title		영어회화 중급반(English Conversation Class Beginner)	
수업시간 Class Time		저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:50(Mon, Tue)	
교수 Professor		Speak Now! 1 (DIGITAL)	
강의실 Class room		Further Notice	
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		Communicating with confidence means expressing yourself accurately, fluently, and appropriately. English in Action lessons throughout the Student Book present role-play which show students how to use target language in real-life settings.	
강의 난이도 Levels		● (Beginner)	.) (Mid-Inter.)
교재 Textbook		Speak Now! 1 (DIGITAL)	
강의일정(Lesson Plan)			
1주차	2024-12-23-월 2024-12-25-수	OT, getting to know the class  Christmas	Socrative, off-topic: Holidays
2주차	2024-12-30-월 2025-01-01-수	Class abroad TBD discuss holiday  New year	Movie posted to group chat 휴강
3주차	2025-01-06-월 2025-01-08-수	How are you?  Nice to meet you	Listen for formal/informal language  Pronunciation reductions
4주차	2025-01-13-월 2025-01-15-수	Can you say that again? Nice weather, isn't it?	Listen for repetition Go to Cafe: TBD
5주차	2025-01-20-월 2025-01-22-수	I love pop! My favorite movie is	Listen for differences Pronunciation stress in questions, movie
6주차	2025-01-27-월 2025-01-29-수	What time is it?  Lunar new year	Listen for times 휴강
7주차	2025-02-03-월 2025-02-05-수	Would you try kayaking? Do you have any brothers?	Pronuncation stress in nouns Pronunciation final 's sounds
8주차	2025-02-10-월 2025-02-12-수	She's pretty smart. I love your shirt!	Listening for personalities  Pronuncation sentence stress
9주차	2025-02-17-월 2025-02-19-수	What is she wearing? When do you get up?	Listen for descriptions Pronuncation reduction of "do you"
10주차	2025-02-24-월 2025-02-26-수	When do you go there? What do you do first?	Listen to ask follow-up Q  Pronunciation sequence markers